HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____ TO HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By

Bill No. 1892," the following:	serting after the word, "person" the words, ", sixteen
of age or older,"; and	serting after the word, <u>person</u> the words, , sixteen
Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 195.453 thereof the word, "and"; and	, Line 26, by deleting the word, "or" and inserting in
Further amend said bill, page and section, Line 3 thereof the words, "twenty-four hours"; and	0, by deleting the words, "seven days" and inserting
Further amend said bill, Page 5, Section 195.456 in lieu thereof the following:	, Lines 40 and 41, by deleting all of said lines and ins
	ent an individual from owning or obtaining a firearm.
Further amend said bill,"; and	
Further amend said bill by amending the title, en	acting clause, and intersectional references according
HOUSE AMENDMENT NO to HOUSE	AMENDMENT #4506H01.07H
Standing Action Taken	Date